## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1177 DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1172

## BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1177	)
In the Matter of Cube Yadkin Generation, LLC, Complainant	) ) )
v. Duke Energy Progress, LLC Respondent	) ) ) )
DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1172	) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
In the Matter of Cube Yadkin Generation, LLC, Complainant	) ) ) )
v. Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC Respondent	) ) )

NOW COMES the undersigned attorney, Joseph S. Dowdy, of Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, to enter appearance as counsel of record on behalf of Cube Yadkin Generation, LLC in these matters. All filings and correspondence should be directed to the attention of the undersigned in addition to current counsel. Service by electronic mail pursuant to NCUC Rule R1-39 is acceptable and should be addressed to jdowdy@kilpatricktownsend.com.

This 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2018.

Joseph S. Dowdy

N.C. Bar No. 31941

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Joseph S. Donely

Telephone: (919) 420-1700

jdowdy@kilpatricktownsend.com

Attorney for Cube Yadkin Generation, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Joseph S. Dowdy, certify that on this date I served the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE upon all parties of record by hand delivery, electronic mail and/or depositing a copy thereof in the United States mail, postage prepaid and addressed.

This 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2018.

Joseph S. Dowdy

N.C. Bar No. 31941

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400

Joseph S. Wondy

Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 Telephone: (919) 420-1700

jdowdy@kilpatricktownsend.com